1/1509263/2023







सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, विशाखापट्टणम क्षेत्र

प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखापड्रणम – 530035

(P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942

Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,

Visakhapatnam - 530035

ccu-cexvzg@nic.in

Office Order No.19/2023

Consequent upon request made by the Commissioner, Guntur CGST Commissionerate for specific operational purposes, vide letter HQPS dated 30.10.2023, Shri G. No.48/2022-AE K. Sudhakar, Assistant (in-situ) is temporarily attached to Guntur Commissionerate for a period of two months or until the issuance of his posting order in the grade of Assistant Commissioner of Central Tax whichever is earlier.

2. During the period mentioned above, the pay & Allowances of the officer would continue to be drawn by DDO, Guntur Audit Commissionerate.

This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Signed by M Sreekanth

Date: 31-10-2023 19:14:14 Additional Commissioner

[Issued from file C.No.GCCO/II/(3)/35/2020-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-Zone-Visakhapatnam]

To

The Officer concerned (through Commissionerate) Copy for information to:

- 1. The Commissioner of Central Tax, Guntur Audit/Guntur CGST Commissionerates
- 2. Notice Board/Website
- 3. Hindi Version follows